
ORDINANCE No. I I I6 ,3 A 

*Amend Joint Funding Agreement with U.S. Geological Survey for additional work and funding 
for hydrologic monitoring in the Johnson Creek, Columbia Slough, Fanno Creek, and Tryon 
Creek'Watersheds (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 35641) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	1. The Council finds: 

1. 	 The United States Geological Survey has been providing monitoring and analysis 
of Johnson Creek for many years, most recently through a joint funding 
agreement approved by the Council. This agreement has been effective since 
October 1,2004 and was valued at $388,300 over 5 years. 

2. 	 An increase in the amount of $6,000 to the total value of this agreement is 
required to cover additional work associated with sediment sampling and analysis 
not specifically included in the original agreement but appropriate to the original 
agreement's intent. 

3. 	 The established cost is $6,000. Funds are available in the Sewer System 
Operating Fund, FY09-10 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, Cost 
Center ESWS000010. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Director of the Bureau of Environmental Services is authorized to execute an 
amendment to the agreement with the United States Department of the Interior 
Geological Survey for the pu{pose described in Section 1, in the amount of 
$6,000. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants 
chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is 
presented and approved by the proper authority. 

Section 2. 	 The Council declares that an emergency exists because the agreement is expiring. 
Therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
passage by the Council. 

Passedbvthecounctt, IAR 2l20lt 	 Lavonne Griffïn-valade 
Dan Saltzman 

Auditor of the City of Portlandcommissioner of public Affairs 
Ut 

'/

Maggie Skenderian 	 *, . 
2-17-2010 

Deputy
ESWS000010 - ord 



t nl"t 

40I
 
Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO, r8B{i[]2 
Title 

*Amend Joint Funding Agreement with U.S. Geological Service for additional work and funding for 
hydrologic monitoring in the Johnson Creek, Colurnbia Slough, Fanno Creek¡and Tryort Creek Watersheds 
(Ordinance; {rnend Contract No. 35641) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Com m issioner/Aud itor: 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland

Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Morks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman I )¡ -v, (l ¿ tt 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard 

Prepared by: 

Financial lmpact Statement 
Completed m Amends Budget ! 
Not Required n 
Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 

Council Meeting Date 

, AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

Total amount of time needed: 1. Fritz 1. Fri¡z 

(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 
2. Fish 2. Fish 

coNSENrÃl 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR 5 4. Leonard 4. Leonard 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

Adams Adams 




